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ALABAMA

Chris Becker

Assistant Director, Field Operations
Auburn University

9494 Experimental Loop
Madison, AL 35756

Phone: 256-275-2710
cmb0034@auburn.edu

Millicent Braxton
Coordinator

Tuskegee University

105 E. Tuskeena Street
P.O. Box 874
Hayneville, AL 36040
Phone: 334-548-2535
mbraxton@tuskegee.edu

Beau Brodbeck

Assistant Director, Field Operations
Auburn University

8300 State Hwy 104

Fairhope, AL 36532

Phone: 251-259-6507
brodbam@auburn.edu

Lee Ann Clark

Assistant Director, Field Operations
Auburn University

100 Arena Drive

Odenville, AL 35120

Phone: 205-533-0804
clarkla@aces.edu

Leadership Middle Management Committee
2025-2026

Allie Logan

Assistant Director, Field Operations
Auburn University

525 School Street

Eufaula, AL 36027

Phone: 334-687-5688
corcoja@auburn.edu

Amelia Mitchell

Assistant Director, County Operations, CES
Administration

Alabama Cooperative Extension System
114 Dawson Building

Normal, AL 35762

Phone: 251-654-5932

mcgreaj@aces.edu

Callie Nelson

Assistant Director, County Operations, CES
Administration

Auburn University

140 Duncan Hall

Auburn University, AL 36849

Phone: 334-750-9570

nelsoc3@aces.edu

Anthony Pinkston

District Agent/Director of County Operations
Tuskegee University

828 Gibbs Road

Pike Road, AL 36064
apinkston@tuskegee.edu
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ARKANSAS

Carla Due

Ouachita District Director
University of Arkansas

2301 South University Avenue
Little Rock, AR 72204

Phone: 501-944-0980
cdue@uada.edu

Kris Boulton

Ouachita Associate District Director

University of Arkansas

2301 South University Avenue
Little Rock, AR 72204

Phone: 501-671-2145
kboulton@uada.edu

J.J. Jones

Delta District Director
University of Arkansas

2301 South University Avenue
Little Rock, AR 72204

Phone: 501-671-2019
jjjones@uada.edu

Sherry Beaty Sullivan

Ozark District Director
University of Arkansas

2301 South University Avenue
Little Rock, AR 72204

Phone: 501-859-3632
sbeaty@uada.edu

Brad Runsick

Ozark Associate District Director
University of Arkansas

2301 South University Avenue
Little Rock, AR 72204

Phone: 501-671-2104
brunsick@uada.edu

Pia Woods

Delta Associate District Director
University of Arkansas

2301 South University Avenue
Little Rock, AR 72204

Phone: 501-671-2156
pwoods@uada.edu
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FLORIDA

Heather Kent

Interim Northwest District Director
University of Florida

155 Research Road

Quincy, FL 32312

Phone: 850-526-1619
hckent@ufl.edu

Anita Neal

Southeast District Director
University of Florida

3200 East Palm Beach Road
Belle Glade, FL 33430
Phone: 561-922-1280

asn@ufl.edu

Conchita Newman

Associate Director of Extension and 4-H Program
Leader

Florida A&M University

207 S. Perry-Paige Building

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Phone: 850-599-8110
conchita.newman@famu.edu

Norma Samuel
Central District Director
University of Florida
P.0. Box 110210
Gainesville, FL 32611
Phone: 352-392-1781
nsamuel@ufl.edu

Eric Simonne

Northeast District Director
University of Florida
P.0.Box 110210
Gainesville, FL 32611
Phone: 352-392-1781
esimonne@ufl.edu

Nicole Walker

Interim Southwest Director
University of Florida

1200 North Park Road
Plant City, FL 33563-1540
Phone: 863-797-5107
naw@ufl.edu

Dreamal Worthen

FCS, CRD, and MM

Florida A&M University
116 Perry Paige
Tallahassee, FL 32307
Phone: 850-321-7344
helen.worthen@famu.edu
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GEORGIA

Denise Everson

Northeast Extension Director
University of Georgia

1225 S. Lumpin Street

Hoke Smith Building Room 300
Athens, GA 30602

Phone: 706-542-3179
deverson@uga.edu

Michael Martin

Director of County Operations
University of Georgia

111 Conner Hall

Athens, GA 30602

Phone: 706-542-1060
michael.martin@uga.edu

Clinton McRae

NW District Extension Director
University of Georgia

1109 Experiment Street
Griffin, GA 30223

Phone: 770-228-7274
clinton.mcrae@uga.edu

Cheryl Poppell

SE District Extension Director
University of Georgia
P.0.Box 8112

Statesboro, GA 30460
Phone: 912-478-8983
cashburn@uga.edu

Andrea Scarrow

SW District Extension Director
University of Georgia

2360 Rainwater Road

Tifton, GA 31793

Phone: 229-386-3413
ascarrow@uga.edu

Marc Thomas

Director, Field Operations
Fort Valley State University
P.O. Box 4061

Fort Valley, GA 31030
Phone: 478-825-6296
thomasm@fvsu.edu
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KENTUCKY

Janey Cline

Regional Extension Director, West Region
Kentucky State University

400 East Avenue

Bowling Green, KY 42101

Phone: 270-590-8562
janey.cline@kysu.edu

Natasha Lucas

Regional Extension Director, Central Region
University of Kentucky

236 Scovell Hall

Lexington, KY 40546

Phone: 859-257-7478
natasha.lucas@uky.edu

Jeremy Teal

Regional Extension Director, West Region
University of Kentucky

348 University Drive

Princeton, KY 42445-0469

Phone: 270-399-0137
jeremy.teal@uky.edu

Daniel Wilson

Regional Extension Director, East Region
University of Kentucky

130 Robinson Road

Jackson, KY 41339

Phone: 606-362-7516
daniel.wilson@uky.edu

Jeff Young

Director for Urban Extension
University of Kentucky

South 107 Building Science Center
Lexington, KY 40546

Phone: 859-257-1803
jeffrey.young@uky.edu
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LOUISIANA

Chiquita Briley
Southeast Region Director
Lousiana State University
805 Saint Louis Street
Baton Rouge, LA 70802
Phone: 985-543-4129

cbriley@lsu.edu

Melissa Cater

Northeast Region Director
Louisiana State University

212 Macon Ridge Road, Building B
Winnsboro, LA 71295

Phone: 318-435-2908
mcater@agcenter.lsu.edu

Marlin Ford

Assistant Professor/ Urban Ag Specialist
Southern University Ag Center

T.T. Allain Hall

Baton Rouge, LA 70813

Phone: 225-771-5164

marlin ford@suagcenter.com

Toby Lepley

Interim Southwest Region Director

Louisiana State University
1373 Caffey Road

Rayne, LA 70578

Phone: 337-788-7547

tlepley@lsu.edu

Daniel Stephenson
Central Region Director
Louisiana State University
8208 Tom Bowman Drive
Alexandria, LA 71302
Phone: 318-427-4425
dstephé@lsu.edu

Ron Strahan

Northwest Region Director
Louisiana State University
262 Research Station Drive
Bossier City, LA 71112
Phone: 318-741-7430
rstrahan@agcenter.lsu.edu
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MISSISSIPPI

Alex Deason

Regional Extension Coordinator, Delta
Mississippi, Delta MS R&E Center
Mississippi State University

P.O. Box 197

Stoneville, MS 38776

Phone: 662-686-3268
a.deason@msstate.edu

Theresa Hand

Interim Director of County Operations
Regional Extension Coordinator, Southwest
Mississippi, Central MS R&E Center
Mississippi State University

1320 Seven Springs Road

Raymond, MS 39154

Phone: 601-857-2284
t.hand@msstate.edu

Tawnya Holliman

Regional Extension Coordinator, Coastal Mississippi
Mississippi State University

952 Sullivan Drive

Hattiesburg, MS 39401

Phone: 601-545-6083

t.holliman@msstate.edu

Gerald Jones

Director of County Operations
Alcorn State University

1320 Seven Springs Road
Raymond, MS 39154

Phone: 601-857-0250
gwjones@alcorn.edu

Lance Newman

Regional Extension Coordinator
Extension Northeast Region
Mississippi State University
P.0. Box 1690

Verona, MS 38879

Phone: 662-566-2201
lance.newman@msstate.edu
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NORTH CAROLINA

Tamera Adjei

Regional Extension Director, Western Region
North Carolina A&T State University

219 Coltrane Hall, 1601 East Market Street
Greensboro, NC 27411

Phone: 336-285-4692

tsadjei@ncat.edu

Shameca Battle

Regional Extension Director, Eastern Region
North Carolina A&T University

219 Coltrane Hall, 1601 East Market Street
Greensboro, NC 27411

Phone: 336-285-4651

ssbattle@ncat.edu

Dalton Dockery

Southeast District Extension Director
North Carolina State University
Campus Box 7604

Raleigh, NC 27695

Phone: 919-515-8437
dbdocker@ncsu.edu

Steve Duckett

Western District Extension Director
North Carolina State University
455 Research Drive

Mills River, NC 28759

Phone: 828-687-0571
swducket@ncsu.edu

Tyrone Fisher

North Central District Extension Director
North Carolina Cooperative Extension
455 Research Drive

Mills River, NC 28759

Phone: 828-687-0573
tifisher@ncsu.edu

Sandy P. Hall

Northeast District Extension Director
North Carolina State University
Campus Box 7604

Raleigh, NC 27695

Phone: 252-903-7470

sandy hall@ncsu.edu

Susan Kelly

Assistant Extension Director, County Operations
North Carolina State University

210D Patterson Hall

Campus Box 7602

Raleigh, NC 27695

Phone: 919-515-0399

sakelly2@ncsu.edu

Keith Walters

South Central District Extension Director
North Carolina State University
Campus Box 7604

Raleigh, NC 27695

Phone: 919-515-8433
kbwalter@ncsu.edu

Shannon Wiley - Vice Chair

Regional Extension Director, Urban and Non-
Traditional Audiences

North Carolina A&T State University

1601 East Market Street, 217 Coltrane Hall
Greensboro, NC 27411

Phone: 336-285-4696

srwiley@ncat.edu
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OKLAHOMA

Claude Bess

Southeast District Extension Director
Oklahoma State University

P.O. Box 1378

Ada, OK 74821

Phone: 580-332-4100
claude.bess@okstate.edu

Nancy Johnson

Northeast District Extension Director
Oklahoma State University

3007 Azalea Park Drive

Muskogee, OK 74401-2285

Phone: 918-686-7800
nancy.johnson@okstate.edu

PUERTO RICO

Eric Irizarry Otano

Associate Dean

University of Puerto Rico

P.0. Box 9000

Mayaguez, PR 00681

Phone: 787-832-4040 ext 2230
eric.irizarry@upr.edu

Jannis Noriega Munos

Regional Administrator Southwest Region
University of Puerto Rico

P.0. Box 9000

Mayaguez, PR 00681

Phone: 787-832-4142
jannis.noviega@upr.edu

Jim Rhodes

West District Extension Director
Oklahoma State University
205 West Maple, Ste. 510

Enid, OK 73701-4032

Phone: 580-223-5295
jim.rhodes@okstate.edu

Jeremiah Wilson

Deputy Associate Extension Administrator
Langston University

School of Agriculture and Applied Sciences
Langston, OK 73050

Phone: 405-466-6150
j.wilson@langston.edu

Anibal Il Ruiz Lugo

Assistant Dean a/c Educational Programs
University of Puerto Rico

P.O. Box 9000

Mayaguez, PR 00681

Phone: 707-832-4040 ext 3592
anibalii.ruiz@upr.edu
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SOUTH CAROLINA

George Dickert

District Extension Director, Upstate District
Clemson Cooperative Extension

612 Chesnee Highway

Spartanburg, SC 29303

Phone: 864-596-2993
gdicker@clemson.edu

Sabrina Edwards
Assistant Regional Director
Coastal Region

35 Lee Street

Charleston, SC 29403
Phone: 839-271-1684
Sedwarl8@scsu.edu

Christopher Green

Midland Regional Director

SC State University

1890 Research and Extension
131 Poplar Steet

Bowman, SC 29018

Phone: 803-813-0017
Cgreen38@scsu.edu

Cornelius Hamilton

1890 PLC Representative (2028)

Regional Director

South Carolina State University

1890 Extension Program, Low Country Region
8 Walnut Street East

P.O. Box 536

Hampton, SC 29924

Phone: 803-943-3538

chamilt3@scsu.edu

Deborah Hardison

Pee Dee Region Director, 1890 Extension
South Carolina State University

207 Suite 6, Highway 15-401 By-Pass
P.0. Box 1033

Bennettsville, SC 29512

Phone: 843-456-5174
dbrowll4@scsu.edu

Blake Lanford

1862 PLC Representative (2026)
Associate Director, Extension Operations
Clemson Cooperative Extension

103 Barre Hall

Clemson, SC 29634

Phone: 843-902-5182
blakel@clemson.edu

Terasa Lott

District Extension Director, Midlands
Clemson Cooperative Extension
123 East Liberty Street

Sumtor, SC 29150

Phone: 843-269-5904
terasa@clemson.edu

Michael McManus

District Extension Director, Pee Dee District
Clemson Cooperative Extension

709 South Parsonage Street
Bennettsville, SC 29512

Phone: 843-250-0198
mmcmns@clemson.edu

Boyd W. Owens Il

Upstate Region Director, 1890 Extension Program
South Carolina State University

309 W. Whitner Street

Anderson, SC 29622

Phone: 864-332-0911

bowens@scsu.edu

Ronnie Rhodes

Regional Director

South Carolina State University

1890 Extension Program- Santee Wateree Region
219 North Washington Street

Sumter, SC 29150

Phone: 803-774-2266

rrhodes2@scsu.edu
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Christopher Heintze
District Extension Director
Clemson University
Piedmont/Midlands District
313 South Towers Street
Anderson, SC 29624
Phone: 864-359-3387
heintze@clemson.edu

DJ Johnson
Regional Director
Coastal Region

35 Lee Street
Charleston, SC 29624
Phone: 803-878-9622
djohnson@scsu.edu

Karissa Ulmer

District Extension Director, Savannah Valley District
Clemson Cooperative Extension

200 Jackson Street, West

Hampton, SC 29924

Phone: 803-584-4207

kulmer@clemson.edu
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TENNESSEE

Matt Adams

Area Specialist, Region Programs
University of Tennessee

605 Airways Boulevard

Jackson, TN 38301

Phone: 731-425-4767
cadamsll@utk.edu

Tonya Bain

Regional Program Leader 4-H
University of Tennessee

605 Airway Boulevard
Jackson, TN 38301

Phone: 731-425-4724
tbain@tennessee.edu

Michael Barry

Area Specialist, Region Programs
University of Tennessee

5201 Merchant Drive

Nashville, TN 37211

Phone: 615-835-6550

mbarry@utk.edu

Amber Bilderback

Area Specialist Region Programs
University of Tennessee

1801 Downtown West Boulevard
Knoxville, TN 37919

Phone: 865-577-9963

aminor@utk.edu

Danita Lynn Brookins

Program Leader, Family and Consumer Science

University of Tennessee
605 Airways Boulevard
Jackson, TN 38305
Phone: 731-425-4727
dbrookil@tennessee.edu

Carla Bush

Program Leader, Family and Consumer Sciences

University of Tennessee
5201 Marchant Drive
Nashville, TN 37211
Phone: 615-835-6550
cyoureel@utk.edu

Martin Koon

Program Leader, Adult Agriculture
University of Tennessee

5201 Marchant Drive

Nashville, TN 37211

Phone: 615-835-4560

mkoon@utk.edu

[LG1] Heather Kyle

Region Program Leader, FCS
University of Tennessee

1801 Downtown West Boulevard
Knoxville, TN 37919

Phone: 865-577-9963

hkyle@utk.edu

Jerry Lamb

Regional Director, Western Region
University of Tennessee

605 Airways Boulevard

Jackson, TN 38301

Phone: 731-425-4723

jlamb2@utk.edu

Karen Nelms

Regional Program Leader, 4-H
University of Tennessee

1801 Downtown West Boulevard
Knoxville, TN 37919

Phone: 865-577-9963
kmnelms@utk.edu

Ty Petty

Regional Program Leader, ANR
University of Tennessee

1801 Downtown West Boulevard
Knoxville, TN 37919

Phone: 865-577-9963
apetty2@utk.edu

Kelli Roberson

Extension Eastern Region Office
University of Tennessee

1801 Downtown West
Knoxville, TN 37919

Phone: 865-577-9963
krobersl@utk.edu
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Melissa Henry

Central Region Program Leader, 4-H
University of Tennessee

5201 Marchant Drive

Nashville, TN 37211

Phone: 615-835-3550
mhenryl@tennessee.edu

Chris Hicks

Regional Director, Central Region
University of Tennessee

5201 Marchant Drive

Nashville, TN 37211

Phone: 615-835-4556
cbhicks@utk.edu

TEXAS

Donald Kelm

Associate Director, County Operations
Texas A&M AgrilLife Extension Service

600 John Kimbrough Boulevard, Room 509
7101 Texas A&M University

College Station, TX 77843

Phone: 979-845-7896

d-kelm@tamu.edu

Tracey Sullivan

ANR Regional Program Leader
University of Tennessee

605 Airways Boulevard
Jackson, TN 38301

Phone: 731-425-4723

tsulliva@utk.edu

David Wright

County Extension Director and Urban Program
Director

Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service

13105 Northwest Freeway, Suite 1000
Houston, TX 77040

Phone: 713-274-0950
david.wright@ag.tamu.edu
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VIRGINIA

Frederick Custis

Agriculture Management Coordinator
Virginia Cooperative Extension

4415 River Road

Petersburg, VA 23806

Phone: 804-894-0218

fcustis@vsu.edu

Sonya Furgurson

District Director, Central
Virginia Cooperative Extension
239 Eastwood Drive

Danville, VA 24540

Phone: 434-766-6761

sonyaf@vt.edu

Leonard Githinji

Program Leader, Food AgSystems,
and Agroforestry

Viriginia State University

P.0. Box 9081

Petersburg, VA 23806

Phone: 804-524-5962
lgithinji@vsu.edu

Doris Heath

Program Associate, Planning and Reporting
Virginia Cooperative Extension

P.O. Box 9081

Petersburg, VA 23806

Phone: 804-524-5939

dheath@vsu.edu

Lonnie Johnson, Jr.

Senior Associate Director, Extension Operations
Administration

Virginia Cooperative Extension

2810 North Parham Road, Suite 300
Richmond, VA 23924

Phone: 804-527-4521

lojohns2@vt.edu

Christopher Mullins

Director, Randolph Farm
Virginia Cooperative Extension
P.O. Box 9081

Petersburg, VA 23806

Phone: 804-543-2559
cmullins@vsu.edu

Danny Peek - Chair

District Director, Southwest
Virginia Cooperative Extension
P.O. Box 1955

Abingdon, VA 24212

Phone: 276-619-4330

dpeek@vt.edu

Janet Spencer

District Director, Southeast
Virginia Cooperative Extension
6321 Holland Road

Suffolk, VA 23437

Phone: 757-807-6532

jaashle2@vt.edu

John Thompson

District Director, Northwest
Virginia Cooperative Extension
147 Dinkel Avenue

Mt. Crawford, VA 22841

Phone: 540-232-6016
jthomp75@vt.edu

Morris White - Secretary
District Director, Northeast
Virginia Cooperative Extension

2810 North Parham Road, Suite 300

Richmond, VA 23924
Phone: 804-527-4521
morrisw@vt.edu
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ADMINISTRATIVE ADVISORS

1862 Advisor (Open)

REGIONAL LEADERSHIP

A. Richard (Rich) Bonanno

Executive Director, Association of Southern Region
Extension Directors (ASRED)

255 Merrimack Street

Methuen, MA 01844

Phone: 919-616-4230

bonanno@extension.org

Carolyn Williams - 1890 Advisor
Executive Associate Director

Cooperative Extension Program

Prairie View A&M University

761 Carden-Waller, 250 E.M. Norris Street
Prairie View, TX 77446

Phone: 936-261-5122
cjwilliams@pvamu.edu

Albert Essel

Executive Administrator

Association of 1890 Extension Administrators
207 Coltrane Hall

1601 East Market Street

Greensboro, NC 27420

Phone: 336-965-2270

aeessel@ncat.edu
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